PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ross Gregory PRATT	01/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAILBLAZA LIMITED	
Street Address:	Unit 10, 25 Airborne Road, Albany	
City:	Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	0632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29366472

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4504-1133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif OP \$40.00 293

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0813 ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN AND COPYRIGHT AND RIGHT TO APPLY FOR PROTECTION

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated 26 January 2010

BETWEEN

ROSS GREGORY PRATT, a New Zealand citizen, of 1254 Hibiscus Coast Highway, Waiwera,

Hibiscus Coast, Auckland, New Zealand, 0931 (hereinafter called "the author (s)") of the one part

AND

RAILBLAZA LIMITED, a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of New

Zealand, of Unit 10, 25 Airborne Road, Albany, Auckland, New Zealand, 0632 (hereinafter called

"the assignee(s)") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

The author(s) has/ve made an design entitled Mounting Adapter (hereinafter referred to as "the

design") and for which application for a registered design is about to be made; and the author(s)

has/ve agreed to assign to the assignee(s) the design and all copyright and the right to make

application for a registered design or a patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable

in respect thereof.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

1. That in consideration of the foregoing and in consideration of the amount of One Dollar

(\$1.00) now paid to (each of) the author(s), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the author(s) hereby assigns to the assignee(s) any and all rights and benefits

in the design held by the author(s) (whether individually or jointly) together with:

(i) Copyright in any drawings or other works relating to the design, and

The right to apply for protection of the design(s) in New Zealand and elsewhere by (ii)

way of application for Registered Designs or otherwise howsoever, and

204588NZ Da 20100126 1640 PBA.doc

PATENT

REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0814

the right to apply for protection of the design and any related invention(s) in (iii) New Zealand and elsewhere by way of application for Letters Patent or otherwise howsoever

TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.

That the author(s) will execute at the request and expense of the assignee(s) any and all 2. documents necessary for the protection of the design and the copyright and the related invention(s) in the name of the assignee(s).

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed by the said ROSS GREGORY PRATT in the sight and presence of:))
Witness Signature: Julie Pratt. Witness Name: Julie Pratt. Occupation: House wife	ROSS GREGORY PRATT
Address: 1254 HBC. H way Waiwera Auch 0950)))
Signed on behalf of RAILBLAZA LIMITED in the presence of:)))
Witness Signature: Julet Patt Witness Name: Julie Pratt	RAILBLAZA LIMITED
Occupation: House whe)))
Address: 1254 HBC H way	

204588NZ_Da_20100126_1640_PBA.doc

PATENT REEL: 024746 FRAME: 0815